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Statement

This Safety Information and Warranty Card contains information about
safety, operations, and after-sales services. Before using the OnePlus
watch, read all operation instructions and the following safety
information carefully and keep this information properly for reference.

Data security

Do not use unauthorized third-party software to upgrade the firmware
or operating system of the watch, which may result in use failures,
personal information disclosure, or other security risks. You are advised
to upgrade the watch online or at a nearby OnePlus service center.

Precautions

1. Do not use the watch in damp environments or environments with
magnetic fields to avoid internal circuit faults.

2. Do not use the watch in thunderstorm days to avoid device faults or
electric shocks.

3. Use the watch in an environment where the temperature is between
0°C and 35°C and the humidity is between 35% and 85%; and store
the watch in an environment where the temperature is between
—20°C and 45°C. Extreme heat or cold may affect use or damage
the watch and battery.

4. Charge the watch in an environment where the temperature is
between 5°C and 35°C to avoid deteriorated battery performance
or short standby time. If the watch temperature is lower than 20°C
or higher than 40°C, it cannot enter the quick charging mode.

5. Choose only chargers, data cables, batteries, and other accessories
approved for use with this model by OnePlus to prevent electric
shocks, fire, explosion, or other risks.

6. Do not expose the watch to direct sunlight, such as on a car
dashboard or window sill.

7. Keep the watch away from sources of heat and fire, such as a
heater, microwave oven, water heater, stove, candle, or other
high-temperature places.

8. Keep the watch and its accessories out of the reach of children
because the watch contains detachable parts that may present a
choking hazard or other risks.

9. The watch is not intended for use by children, and children should
only use the watch with adult supervision.

10.1n places where wireless devices are prohibited, do not use the
watch, which may interfere with other electric devices or cause
other risks.

. Radio waves emitted by the watch may affect normal use of
implantable medical devices or personal medical devices, such as
pacemakers, cochlear implants, and hearing aids. If you use these
medical devices, consult OnePlus for restrictions on using the
watch.

12. When using the watch, keep it at least 15 cm away from implantable

medical devices, such as pacemakers and cochlear implants. Keep

the watch away from pregnant women's abdomen.

13. Keep the watch away from adolescents' lower abdomen.

14. Children and adolescents shall not use the watch frequently or for a
long time.

Inflammable and explosive areas

1. Ininflammable or explosive areas, such as gas stations or places
that store or ship flammable and explosive substances or chemicals,
do not use the watch, and comply with all symbol and text
indications to avoid explosion or fire.

2. Do not store or ship the watch and its accessories with flammable
liquid or gas or explosive substances in the same box.

Traffic safety

1. Comply with driving rules and do not do other activities that require
concentration when driving.

2. Electronic devices in a car may become faulty due to radio waves
emitted by the watch. Contact OnePlus for restrictions on using the
watch.

3. Do not place the watch above the airbag in a car or areas where the
airbag can contact after it inflates. When the airbag inflates, the
watch with strong external force may cause serious damage to
persons in the car.

4. Do not use the device in places on an airplane where wireless
devices are prohibited by airlines' regulations because wireless
devices may interfere with the flight system of the airplane.

Waterproof and Anti-dust
The watch has been tested to be waterproof and anti-dust in specific
environments.

Battery warning

A lithium battery is built into this product. It must not be dismantled,
impacted, forced out or exposed to fire.

A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

Please do not put the battery in a high-temperature environment or
expose it to the sun; doing so could cause it to explode.

Please do not continue to use the product if the battery appears to be
swollen.

Please dispose of the battery in accordance with local regulations. Do
not dispose of the battery as household refuse.

Please do not attempt to repair, disassemble or modify the battery.
Replacing battery by an incorrect type could lead to explosion.

Please do not place pressure on or pierce the battery with hard
objects. Damaging the battery could cause battery leakage,
overheating, or fires.

Cleaning and maintenance

1. Keep the watch and its accessories dry. Do not use external heating
devices such as a microwave oven or hair dryer to dry the watch.

2. Do not place the watch and its accessories in an extreme heat or
cold environment to avoid device faults, fire, or explosions.

3. If the watch is equipped with a leather strap, do not expose the
watch to strong or direct sunlight or high-temperature and damp
environments. If the leather strap is wet with water or sweat, wipe
the water or sweat and place the watch at a cool and well-ventilated
place to dry it. Do not use external heating devices such as a
microwave oven or hair dryer to dry the wet\ leather strap.
Otherwise, the leather strap surface may shrink or inflate.

4. If the watch is equipped with a light-colored strap, do not contact it
with dark clothes to avoid dyeing.

5. Before cleaning or maintenance, stop using the watch and
disconnect it from other devices or cables.

6. Do not use strong chemicals, cleaning agents, or strong detergent
to clean the watch or its accessories. Use a clean, dry, and soft
cloth to wipe the watch and its accessories.

Regulatory information
Go to "Settings > About > Regulatory information" on your watch to
view product certification information.

OnePlus Device Warranty Information

OnePlus devices purchased on oneplus.com or authorized sales
channels come with a limited warranty. The duration of this warranty
is dependent on the original country or region of purchase and is only
redeemable within the original country or region. Unless otherwise
specified, this warranty covers the hardware components of the
product as originally supplied and does not cover, or partially covers,
software, consumable items, or accessories, even if packaged or sold
together with the product. The limited warranty only covers functional
defects of product caused by workmanship or build materials. For
more details, please contact OnePlus Customer Support by visiting:
www.oneplus.com/support

The limited warranty does not cover

1. Defects or damage resulting from accidents, neglect, misuse, or
abnormal use; abnormal conditions or improper storage; exposure
to liquid, moisture, dampness, sand or dirt; unusual physical,
electrical or electromechanical stress.

2. Scratches, dents and cosmetic damage, unless caused by OnePlus.

3. Defects or damage resulting from excessive force or use of metallic
objects on the touch screen.

4. Devices that have the serial number or the IMEI number removed,
defaced, damaged, altered or made illegible.

5. Ordinary wear and tear.

6. Defects or damage resulting from the use of the product in
conjunction or connection with accessories, products, or

ancillary/peripheral equipment not furnished or approved by
OnePlus.

7. Any physical feature defects or damage resulting from improper
testing, operation, maintenance, installation, service, or adjustment
not furnished or approved by OnePlus.

8. Defects or damage resulting from external causes such as collision
with an object, fire, flooding, dirt, windstorm, lightning, earthquake,
exposure to weather conditions, theft, blown fuse, or improper use
of any electrical source.

9. Defects or damage resulting from cellular signal reception or
transmission, or viruses and 3rd party software problems
introduced into the product.

10. Free warranty replacements and repairs are only valid in the
country or region of purchase. Please contact OnePlus Customer
Support for more details.

Return Policy (Limited to North America & Europe)

OnePlus phones and accessories are made to the highest standards
and undergo rigorous testing. If you are not satisfied with your OnePlus
product for any reason, you may request a return within 15 calendar
days of delivery. Once we approve your return request and receive the
product, we will perform standard inspection. And if the product passes
the inspection, we will give you a full refund. Any shipping and handling
fees incurred in the return process are not covered by the refund.
Return requests made outside of the 15-day period will not be
accepted. We may also choose not to accept returns within these
circumstances:

. Defects or damages caused by misuse, neglect, physical

damage, tampering, incorrect adjustment, normal wear and tear

or incorrect installation after purchase.

Price fluctuations being the sole reason for return.

Customized customer contracts. In accordance with the UK.
Consumer Rights Act 2015, any goods that are not (1) of satisfactory
quality; (2) fit for their given purpose; or (3) as described, may be
returned free of charge within 30 days of delivery. Please submit a
ticket describing the problem with your device. In order to be eligible
for a refund, you must contact us within 30 days and describe in
details how the goods were defective, damaged, or materially
different. We may choose not to accept returns for any of the
above-mentioned circumstances. In all cases, we will inspect the
product and verify the fault. To qualify for a replacement or refund,
device must be in “as new” condition and include all original contents
of the package. We reserve the right to refuse a refund or exchange
if the product returned is deemed to have been damaged.

RN

Service and Support

Company Information: OnePlus Technology (ShenZhen) Co., Ltd.
Address: 18C02, 18C03, 18C04, and 18C05, Shum Yip Terra Building,
Binhe Avenue North, Futian District, ShenZhen, GuangDong, P.R.C.
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Déclaration

Cette fiche « Informations importantes sur le produit et carte de
garantie » contient des informations sur la sécurité et I'utilisation, ainsi
que des informations sur le service aprés-vente.

Avant d'utiliser la montre OnePlus, veuillez lire toutes les instructions
d'utilisation et les informations sur la sécurité ci-dessous, et
conservez-les pour référence ultérieure.

Sécurité des données

L'utilisation d'un logiciel tiers non autorisé pour mettre a niveau le
micrologiciel et le systéme de I'appareil peut présenter des risques de
sécurité tels que l'indisponibilité de I'appareil ou la divulgation de vos
informations personnelles. Il est recommandé d'effectuer la mise a
niveau en ligne ou d'apporter l'appareil & un centre de service OnePlus
prés de chez vous pour une mise a niveau.

Précautions d'emploi

1. N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un endroit humide ou a proximité d'un
champ magnétique, afin de ne pas provoquer un dysfonctionnement
du circuit interne de I'appareil.

2. Nutilisez pas cet appareil pendant les orages. Les orages peuvent
provoquer une panne de l'appareil ou un choc électrique.

3. Veuillez utiliser la montre & une température ambiante entre 0°C et
35 °C et une humidité entre 35% et 85%. La température de
stockage doit étre comprise entre -20 °C et 45 °C. Une température
trop élevée ou trop basse affectera I'utilisation de la montre et
endommagera méme la montre et la batterie.

4. Veuillez charger la batterie a une température ambiante entre 5°C
et 35 °C pour éviter de réduire les performances de la batterie et de
raccourcir le temps d’autonomie. La charge rapide de la montre ne
sera pas possible lorsque la température est inférieure a 20 °C ou
supérieure a 40 °C.

5. Veuillez utiliser le chargeur, le cable de données, la batterie et les
autres accessoires agréés par le fabricant pour éviter les risques de
choc électrique, d'incendie, d'explosion ou d'autres dangers.

6. N'exposez pas l'appareil a la lumiére directe du soleil, par exemple
un tableau de bord de voiture ou un rebord de fenétre.

7. Ne placez pas l'appareil a proximité de sources de chaleur ou de
sources de feu nu, telles que radiateurs électriques, fours a
micro-ondes, fours, chauffe-eau, cuisinieres, bougies ou autres
endroits susceptibles de générer des températures élevées.

8. Cet appareil et ses accessoires peuvent contenir de petites pieces.
Veuillez garder 'appareil et ses accessoires hors de portée des
enfants. Les enfants peuvent endommager par inadvertance
l'appareil et ses accessoires, ou avaler de petites piéces,
provoguant une suffocation ou d'autres dangers.

9. Cet appareil n'est pas un jouet. Les enfants doivent |'utiliser sous la
surveillance d'un adulte.

10.Dans les endroits ou l'utilisation d'appareils sans fil est expressé-
ment interdite, veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil afin d’éviter
dinterférer avec d'autres appareils électroniques ou d’entrainer

d'autres dangers.

. Les ondes radio générées par cet appareil peuvent affecter le
fonctionnement normal des équipements médicaux implantés ou
des équipements médicaux personnels, tels que les stimulateurs
cardiaques, les implants cochléaires, les appareils auditifs, etc. Si
vous utilisez tels équipements médicaux, veuillez consulter leurs
fabricants sur les restrictions d'utilisation de cet appareil.

12. Lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil, veuillez garder une distance d'au
moins 15 cm des équipements médicaux implantés (tels que les
stimulateurs cardiaques, les implants cochléaires, etc.). Veuillez ne
pas laisser I'appareil toucher 'abdomen des femmes enceintes.

13. Veuillez garder 'appareil éloigné de I'abdomen des adolescents.

14. Les enfants et les adolescents devraient utiliser la montre de
maniere raisonnable, avec la fréquence et la durée d'utilisation
limitées.
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Zone inflammable et explosive

. N'utilisez pas cet appareil dans des stations-service (stations de
maintenance) ou a proximité de zones inflammables et explosives
contenant des matériaux et produits chimiques inflammables, et
observez toutes les icones ou instructions. Dans des zones de
stockage et de transport de carburant ou de produits chimiques ou
dans des lieux explosifs, 'appareil peut provoquer une explosion ou
un incendie.

Ne stockez pas et ne transportez pas I'appareil et ses accessoires
dans la méme boite que des liquides inflammables, des gaz ou des
matieres explosives.

N

Sécurité routiere

. N'oubliez pas que la sécurité au volant est votre responsabilité
premiére et ne vous engagez pas dans des activités distrayantes.
L'équipement électronique de la voiture peut mal fonctionner en
raison d'interférences radio provenant de l'appareil. Veuillez
contacter le fabricant pour en savoir plus.

Ne placez pas I'appareil au-dessus de |'airbag de la voiture ou a
portée de I'airbag apres son déploiement. Sinon, lorsque l'airbag est
gonflé, la montre subira une forte force externe, ce qui peut causer
de graves blessures aux personnes dans la voiture.

Les appareils sans fil peuvent interférer avec le systéme de vol de
I'avion. Veuillez respecter les réglementations en vigueur des
compagnies aériennes. N'utilisez pas cet appareil dans des endroits
ou l'utilisation d'appareils sans fil est interdite.

N
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Etanche et antipoussiére
L'équipement a été testé et démontré des performances étanches et
antipoussiere dans des environnements spécifiques.

Avertissement de batterie

. Ce produit contient une batterie au lithium intégrée. Il est interdit de
le démonter, frapper, serrer ou jeter au feu.

Une pression extrémement basse peut provoquer une explosion ou
une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable de la batterie.

Ne placez pas ce produit dans un environnement a haute
température et ne I'exposez pas a la lumiére directe du soleil pour
éviter une explosion.

En cas de gonflement sévere de la batterie, arrétez de I'utiliser.
Jetez les batteries conformément aux réglementations locales et ne
les traitez pas comme des déchets ménagers.

N'essayez pas de réparer, démonter ou modifier la batterie. Le
remplacement de la batterie par celle d’'un modele incorrect peut
provoquer une explosion.

Ne pressez pas ou ne percez pas la batterie avec des objets durs.
Un endommagement de la batterie peut provoquer une fuite, une
surchauffe ou un incendie.
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Maintenance et entretien

. Gardez 'appareil et ses accessoires au sec. N'utilisez pas
d'appareils de chauffage externes tels que des fours a micro-ondes
ou des séche-cheveux pour les sécher.

Ne placez pas I'appareil et ses accessoires dans des zones ou la
température est trop élevée ou trop basse, sinon cela pourrait
provoquer un dysfonctionnement de I'appareil, un incendie ou une
explosion.

Si le produit est doté d'un bracelet en cuir, veuillez éviter de I'utiliser
sous le soleil chaud, a la lumiéere directe du soleil ou dans un
environnement avec une température et une humidité élevées. Sile
produit est accidentellement mouillé avec de I'eau ou de la sueur,
essuyez-le des que possible et placez-le dans un endroit aéré et
frais pour le sécher. N'utilisez pas d'appareils de chauffage externes
tels que des fours a micro-ondes et des séche-cheveux pour sécher
le bracelet en cuir mouillé, sinon la surface du cuir pourrait se
rétrécir ou s'étendre.

Si le produit est doté d'un bracelet de couleur claire, veuillez ne pas
toucher les vétements sombres lors de son utilisation pour éviter les
taches.

Avant le nettoyage et I'entretien, veuillez arréter d'utiliser cet appareil
et déconnecter toutes les connexions ou débrancher les cables des
autres appareils.

N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques puissants, d'agents de
nettoyage ou de détergents puissants pour nettoyer 'appareil ou
ses accessoires. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux propre et sec pour
essuyer I'appareil ou ses accessoires.
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Informations réglementaires

Accédez a « Paramétres > A propos > Informations réglementaires »
sur votre montre pour consulter les informations relatives a la
certification du produit.

Informations relatives a la garantie des appareils OnePlus

Les appareils OnePlus achetés sur oneplus.com ou par le biais de
canaux de vente agréés bénéficient d'une garantie limitée. La durée de
cette garantie dépend du pays ou de la région d'origine de I'achat et
n'est remboursable que dans le pays ou la région d'origine. Sauf
spécification contraire, cette garantie couvre les composants matériels
du produit tels que fournis a 'origine et ne couvre pas, ou alors
seulement de maniére partielle, les logiciels, les consommables ou les
accessoires méme si ceux-ci sont fournis ou vendus avec le produit. La
garantie limitée ne couvre que les défauts fonctionnels du produit
causés par la main d'ceuvre ou les matériaux du produit. Pour plus de
détails, contactez le service clientéle OnePlus en allant sur
oneplus.com/support.

Ce que ne couvre pas la garantie limitée

1. Des défectuosités ou des dommages résultant d'accidents, de
négligences, de mauvaise utilisation ou d'utilisation anormale ; de
conditions anormales ou de stockage inapproprié ; d'exposition a du
liquide, de I'humidité, du sable ou de la saleté ; des pressions
inhabituelles (physiques, électriques ou électromécaniques).

2. Desrayures, des bosselures et des dégats cosmétiques, sauf s'ils
sont du fait de OnePlus.

3. Des défectuosités ou des dégats résultant d'une force excessive
exercée sur I'écran tactile ou d'une mise en contact d'objets
métalliques avec ce dernier.

4. Les appareils dont le numéro de série ou le numéro IME| ont été
retirés, maquillés, endommagés, altérés ou rendus illisibles.

5. L'usure ordinaire.

6. Les défectuosités ou les dégats résultant de l'utilisation du produit
avec des accessoires, produits, ou équipements auxiliaires ou
périphériques non fournis et approuvés par OnePlus.

7. Les défectuosités de caractéristiques physiques ou les dégats
résultant d'une manipulation inappropriée (tests, fonctionnement,
maintenance, installation, réparation ou ajustement) non fournie ni
approuvée par OnePlus.

8. Les défectuosités ou dégats résultant de causes externes (collision
avec un objet, incendie, inondation, saletés, tempéte, foudre,
tremblement de terre, exposition & des conditions climatiques, vol,
fusibles grillés, utilisation de source électrique inappropriée, etc.).

9. Les défectuosités ou dégats résultant de la réception ou I'envoi de
signaux cellulaires, de virus et d'autres problémes de logiciels tiers
introduits dans le produit.

10.Les remplacements et réparations gratuits dans le cadre de la
garantie ne sont valables que dans le pays d'achat ou la région
d'achat. Contactez le service clientele OnePlus pour en savoir plus.
Politique de retours (limitée a I'Amérique du Nord et a I'Europe).

Les téléphones et accessoires OnePlus sont fabriqués en respectant
les normes les plus élevées et ils sont soumis a des tests rigoureux. Si,
pour une raison quelconque, vous n'étes pas satisfait de votre produit
OnePlus, vous disposez de 15 jours calendaires a partir de sa livraison
pour demander a le retourner. Une fois que nous aurons approuveé
votre demande de retour et recu le produit, nous effectuerons une

Aucune demande de retour présentée en dehors de la période des
quinze jours ne sera acceptée.

Nous pouvons également choisir de ne pas accepter de retours

dans les cas suivants :

1. Défectuosités ou dégats causés aprés |'achat par une mauvaise
utilisation, une négligence, des dommages physiques, une altération,
un réglage erroné, une usure normale ou une installation incorrecte.

2. Des fluctuations de prix étant la seule et unique raison du retour.

3. Des contrats clients personnalisés. Conformément a la loi U.K.
Consumer Rights Act 2015, toute marchandise qui n'est pas
(1) de qualité satisfaisante ;

(2) adaptée a sa finalité alléguée ; ou

(3) conforme a sa description, pourra étre retournée

dans les 30 jours de sa livraison. Merci d'ouvrir un dossier décrivant
le probléme rencontré avec votre appareil. Pour pouvoir avoir droit &
un remboursement, vous devez nous contacter dans les 30 jours et
décrire en détail en quoi le produit est défectueux, endommage ou
différent de I'article commandé. Nous pouvons choisir de ne pas
accepter de retours dans les cas susmentionnés. Dans tous les cas,
nous examinerons le produit et confirmerons le probleme. Pour
donner lieu a un remplacement ou a un remboursement, l'appareil
doit étre comme neuf et comprendre le contenu d'origine du colis.
Nous nous réservons le droit de refuser un remboursement ou un
échange, si nous estimons que le produit retourné a été
endommage.
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FCC regulatory conformance

FCC statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is

subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits

for a Class B digital device , pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against

harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment

generates, uses and can radiated radio frequency energy and, if not

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause

harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no

guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If

this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

~-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to

which the receiver is connected.

~Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate

the equipment.

The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must not be collocated or

operate in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Never
Settle

Version: v1.0

RF Exposure Information

This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission
limits for exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal
Communications Commission of the U.S. Government.

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) refers to the rate at which the body
absorbs RF energy. The FCC SAR limit is 4.0 W/kg (10g) for use on the
wrist and 1.6 W/kg (1g) for use against the head.

For speaker mode communication using against the head, please keep
a minimum of 10mm separation to ensure exposure levels remain at or
below the as-tested levels and on the wrist, with no separation.

Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating positions
accepted by the FCC with the device transmitting at its highest
certified power level in all tested frequency bands. Although the SAR is
determined at the highest certified power level, the actual SAR level of
the device while operating can be well below the maximum reported
value.

Cases with metal parts may change the RF performance of the device,
including its compliance with RF exposure guidelines, in a manner that
has not been tested or certified, and use such accessories should be
avoided.

ISED Conformance

ISED Statement:

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that

comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s

licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two

conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil contient un ou plusieurs émetteurs/récepteurs exempts

de licence conformes aux norms RSS(s) applicables aux appareils

radio exempts de licence d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement

Economique Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux

conditions suivantes:

(1) L'appareil ne doit pasprovoquer d'interférences.

(2) L'appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les
interferences susceptibles d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This device complies with the Canadian ICES-003 Class B

specifications. CAN ICES-3 (B)/ NMB-3 (B)

Cet appareil numérique de la Canadian ICES-003. Cet appareil

numeérique de la classe B est conforme & la norme NMB-003 du

Canada.

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set

forth for an uncontrolled environment.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC

CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non controlé.

RF Exposure Information (SAR)

The SAR limit set by ISED is 4.0 W/kg (10g) for use on the wrist and 1.6
W/kg (1g) for use against the head.

For speaker mode communication using against the head, please keep
aminimum of 10mm separation to ensure exposure levels remain at or
below the as-tested levels and on the wrist, with no separation.

Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating positions
accepted by the ISED with the device transmitting at its highest
certified power level in all tested frequency bands. Although the SAR is
determined at the highest certified power level, the actual SAR level of
the device while operating can be well below the maximum reported
value.

Cases with metal parts may change the RF performance of the device,
including its compliance with RF exposure guidelines, in a manner that
has not been tested or certified, and use such accessories should be
avoided.

Informations sur I'exposition aux RF (DAS)

La valeur limite du DAS fixée par I'SDE est de 4,0 W/kg (10g) pour une
utilisation au poignet et de 1,6 W/kg (1 g) pour une utilisation contre la
téte.

Pour les communications en mode mains-libres utilisées contre la téte,
veuillez maintenir une distance minimale de 10 mm pour assurer que les
niveaux d'exposition restent au niveau ou en dessous des niveaux
testés, et au poignet, aucune distance n'est nécessaire.

Les tests de DAS sont réalisés grace a des positions de fonctionne-
ment standard acceptées par I'ISDE, 'appareil transmettant a son
niveau de puissance certifié le plus élevé dans toutes les bandes de
fréquences testées. Bien que le DAS soit déterminé en fonction du plus
haut niveau de puissance certifié,

le niveau réel de DAS de l'appareil pendant l'utilisation peut étre
nettement inférieur a la valeur maximale indiquée.

Les étuis comportant des pieces métalliques peuvent affecter le
fonctionnement RF de l'appareil, et particuliérement en ce qui
concerne le respect des directives en matiére d'exposition aux RF, et
leur utilisation doit étre évitée.

EU Regulatory Conformance

Hereby, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. declares that
the radio equipment type W501GB is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS Compliance

This product complies with directive 2011/65/EU and its amendments,
on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment.

Correct disposal of this product
The crossed-out wheelie bin symbol on your product, battery,
ﬁ literature or packaging indicates that the product and its
electronic accessories should not be disposed of with
EEE |\,usehold waste. To safely recycle your device, please use
local return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the
device was originally purchased.

European Frequency Bands and Power

Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency bands in
which the radio equipment operates: The maximum power for all bands
is less than the highest limit value specified in the related Harmonized
standard.

The frequency bands and transmitting power (radiated and/or
conducted) nominal limits applicable to this radio equipment are as
follows: Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Importer Information

EU Importer:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

UK Importer:
UNUMPLUS LIMITED
Black Bull Yard, 18a Hatton Wall, London, ECIN 8JH

Shoda s regulaénimi opatfenimi EU

Spolecnost OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co,, Ltd. timto deklaruje
shodu radiového zafizeni typu W501GB s kritérii evropské smérnice
2014/53/EU.

Cely text prohlaseni o shodé s podminkami EU je k dispozici na
nasleduijici internetové adrese:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Shoda RoHS

Tento produkt splnuje podminky pouziti uritych nebezpecnych latek v
elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich stanovené narizenim
Evropskeé unie 2011/65/EU a jeho dodatky.

Spravna likvidace tohoto produktu
Symbol preskrtnutého odpadkového kose v krouzku na vasem
ﬁ produktu, baterii, dokumentaci ¢i obalu znamena, Ze tento
produkt se svym elektronickym prislusenstvim nema byt
EmR |ikvidovan spolu s ostatnim odpadem domacnosti. K bezpecné
recyklaci vaseho zafizeni prosim pouzijte lokalni systémy pro sbér
pouzité elektroniky, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, u néhoz bylo zafizeni
plivodné zakoupeno.

Evropska frekvenéni pasma a vykon

Maximalni vykon radiofrekvenéniho prfenosu ve frekvenénich pasmech
provozu tohoto radiového zafizeni:

Maximalni vykon je pro vSechna pasma nizsi nez nejvyssi limitni
hodnota uvedena v pfisluSném harmonizovaném standardu.

Nominalni limitni hodnoty pro frekvenéni pasma a pfenosovy vykon
(zarenim a/nebo vedenim) jsou u tohoto radiového zafizeni nasleduiici:
Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Informace o dovozci

Dovozce do EU:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

EU-conformiteit met regelgeving

OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co,, Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat de
radioapparatuur van het type W501GB voldoet aan de
richtlijn2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op
het volgende internetadres:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS-naleving

Dit product voldoet aan de richtlijn 2011/65/EU en wijzigingen
betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke
stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

Correcte verwijdering van dit product
Het doorgestreepte vuilnisbaksymbool op uw product, batterij,
E handleiding of verpakking geeft aan dat het product en zijn
elektronische accessoires niet bij het huishoudelijk afval mogen
= \worden gegooid. Om uw apparaat veilig te recyclen, gebruikt u
plaatselijke retour- en inzamelsystemen of neemt u contact op met de
winkel waar het apparaat werd gekocht.

Europese frequentiebanden en vermogen

Maximaal uitgezonden radiofrequentie vermogen in de frequentieban-
den waarin de radioapparatuur werkt: Het maximale vermogen voor
alle banden is minder dan de hoogste grenswaarde die is gespecifi-
ceerd in de gerelateerde geharmoniseerde norm. De frequentiebanden
en de nominale limieten van het zendvermogen (uitgestraald en/of
geleid) van toepassing op deze radioapparatuur zijn als volgt:
Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Importeur informatie

EU-importeur:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Zgodnos¢ z prawem UE

Niniejszym OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. o$wiadcza, ze
sprzet radiowy typu W501GB jest zgodny z dyrektywa

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE dostepny jest na stronie
internetowej pod nastepujacym adresem:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Zgodnosc¢ z dyrektywg RoHS

Ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywg 2011/65/UE i jej zmianami, w
sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektorych niebezpiecznych
substanciji w sprzecie elektrycznym i elektronicznym.

Prawidtowa utylizacja produktu
Przekreslony symbol pojemnika na kotkach na produkcie,
E baterii, literaturze lub opakowaniu oznacza, ze produkt i jego
akcesoria elektroniczne nie powinny by¢ wyrzucane razem z
odpadami domowymi. Aby bezpiecznie poddac urzadzenie
recyklingowi, nalezy skorzystac z lokalnych systemow zwrotu i zbiorki
lub skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca, u ktérego urzadzenie zostato
pierwotnie zakupione.

Europejskie pasma czestotliwosci i moc

Maksymalna moc nadawana w pasmach czestotliwosci, w ktérych
dziata sprzet radiowy: Maksymalna moc dla wszystkich pasm jest
mniejsza niz najwyzsza wartos¢ graniczna okreslona w odpowiednich
ujednoliconych normach. Zakresy czestotliwosci i nominalne wartosci
graniczne mocy nadawczej (promieniowanej i/lub przewodzonej)
majace zastosowanie do tego sprzetu radiowego sa nastepujace:
Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Informacje dotyczace importera

Importer UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

EU-séadosten noudattaminen

OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,, Ltd. iimoittaa taten, etta
W501GB-tyyppinen radiolaite noudattaa direktiivia 2014/53/EU.
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa kokonaisuudes-
saan seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS-saadéstenmukaisuus

Tama tuote noudattaa direktiivia 2011/65/EU ja sen muutoksia koskien
tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden kayttorajoituksia sahko- ja elektroniikka-
laitteissa.

Tuotteen asianmukainen havittdminen
Rastitettu pyorallisen roskakorin symboli tuotteessa, akussa,
ﬁ kirjallisuudessa tai pakkauksessa tarkoittaa, etta tuotetta ja sen
elektronisia lisélaitteita ei tule havittaa talousjatteen mukana.
W Kierrata laitteesi turvallisesti kayttamalla paikallisia
kierratysjarjestelmia tai pyytamalla neuvoa jalleenmyyijéltd, jolta tuote
hankittiin.

Eurooppalaiset taajuusalueet ja teho

Suurin radiotaajuusteho, joka lahetetéan radiolaitteen toimintataa-
juusalueilla: Maksimiteho kaikilla taajuusalueilla on pienempi kuin
asianmukaisten harmonisoitujen standardien korkein raja-arvo.
Taman radiolaitteen taajuusalueiden ja lahetystehon

(sateily- ja/tai johtunut teho) nimellisrajat ovat seuraavat:
Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Maahantuojatiedot

Maahantuoja EU:ssa:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, The Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Conformité réglementaire UE

Par la présente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

déclare que ce W501GB de type équipement radio

est conforme aux exigences de la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE peut étre consulté
al'adresse suivante: https://www.oneplus.com/cn/support

Conformité aux normes RoHS

Ce produit est conforme a la directive 2011/65/UE et a ses
amendements concernant la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et
électroniques.

Mise au rebut de ce produit
Le symbole de poubelle barrée d'une croix sur votre produit,
ﬁ batterie, documentation ou emballage indique que le produit et
ses accessoires électroniques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec
W |os déchets ménagers. Pour recycler votre appareil en toute
sécurité, veuillez utiliser le systeme de retour et de collecte local ou
contacter le détaillant ayant vendu I'appareil & l'origine.

Bandes de fréquences et puissances de transmission européenne
Puissance maximale des fréquences radio transmises dans les bandes
de fréquences dans lesquelles fonctionne I'¢quipement radio :

La puissance maximale pour toutes les bandes est inférieure a la
valeur limite la plus élevée, spécifiée dans la norme harmonisée
correspondante. Les bandes de fréquences et les limites nominales de
puissance de transmission (rayonnée et/ou conduite) applicables a cet
équipement radio sont les suivantes :

Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Informations sur l'importateur

Maahantuoja EU:ssa:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, The Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Konformitat mit den EU-Vorschriften

Hiermit erklart die OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., dass das
funktechnische Gerat des Typs W501GB die Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
erflllt. Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitéatserklarung ist unter
folgender Internetadresse abrufbar:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS-Konformitat

Dieses Produkt erflllt die Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und ihre Erganzungen
zur Beschréankung der Verwendung bestimmter gefahrlicher Stoffe in
Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten.

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts

Das durchgestrichene Miilltonnensymbol auf Ihrem Produkt,
ﬁ dem Akku, der Dokumentation oder der Verpackung gibt an,

dass das Produkt und sein elektronisches Zubehor nicht mit
B jem normalen Hausmiill entsorgt werden diirfen. Um |hr Gerét
sicher zu recyceln, nutzen Sie bitte das lokale Riickgabe- und
Sammelsystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Handler, bei dem das
Gerat urspriinglich gekauft wurde.

Europaische Frequenzbander und Leistung

Maximale Hochfrequenzleistung, die in den Frequenzbandern fiir den
Betrieb des Funkgerats tibertragen wird: Die maximale Leistung fir alle
Bander liegt unter dem hochsten Grenzwert der jeweiligen
harmonisierten Norm. Die fiir diese Funkeinrichtung geltenden
Frequenzbander und Sendeleistungen (gestrahlt und/oder
leitungsgefuihrt) sind wie folgt: Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Informationen zum Importeur

EU-Importeur:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Niederlande
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Niederlande

Conformita alle normative UE

Con la presente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che I'apparecchiatura di

tipo W501GB é conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile al
seguente indirizzo: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Confirmta RoHS

Questo prodotto & conforme alla direttiva 2011/65/UE e alle sue
modifiche, sulla limitazione dell'uso di determinate sostanze pericolose
allinterno di strumentazione elettrica ed elettronica.

Corretto smaltimento del prodotto
Il simbolo con il cassonetto dei rifiuti barrato presente sul
E prodotto, sulla batteria, sulle pubblicazioni o sulla confezione,
indica che il prodotto e gli accessori elettronici non devono
essere smaltiti insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Per un riciclo
sicuro del dispositivo, utilizzare i sistemi di raccolta locali
o rivolgersi al rivenditore dove é stato acquistato il dispositivo.

Bande di frequenza e potenza per I'Unione Europea

La potenza massima di radio frequenza nelle bande di frequenza in cui
opera |'apparecchiatura radio: La potenza massima per tutte le bande
€ inferiore al valore del limite massimo specificato nel relativo standard
armonizzato. | limiti nominali per le bande di frequenza e la potenza di
trasmissione (irradiata e/o condotta) applicabili alla presente
apparecchiatura radio sono i seguenti:

Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <13dBm

Informazioni sull'importatore

Importatore UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Cumplimiento con la normativa de la UE

Por la presente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico W501GB

es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esté disponible
en la direccion Internet siguiente:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Cumplimiento con RoHS

Este producto cumple con la directiva 2011/65/UE sobre la restriccion
del uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y
electronicos y sus correspondientes enmiendas.

Eliminacién correcta de este producto

Si este simbolo de un contenedor con ruedas tachado aparece
\g en un producto, en su bateria, en la documentacion o en el
/ envase del mismo, significa que el producto y sus accesorios
electronicos no deben desecharse junto con la basura
domeéstica. Para reciclar de forma segura el dispositivo, haz uso de los
sistemas de devolucién y recogida o ponte en contacto con el
distribuidor al que se los hayas comprado.

Bandas de frecuencia europeas y potencia

Potencia maxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida en las bandas de
frecuencia en las que opera el equipo radioeléctrico:

La potencia maxima para todas las bandas es inferior al valor limite
maximo especificado en el estandar armonizado relacionado.

Las bandas de frecuencia y los limites nominales de la potencia
transmitida (radiada y/o conducida) aplicables a este equipo de radio
son los siguientes: Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Informacion del impo

Importador en la UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Paises Bajos
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Paises Bajos

EU:s Regelverkskonform

Harmed forklarar OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltatt
radioutrustningstypen W501GB 6verensstammer med direktiv
2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsékran om dverensstammelse finns
pa foljande internetadress: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS- 6verensstammelse

Denna produkt uppfyller direktiv 2011/65/EU och dess tillagg, om
begransningen av anvandningen av vissa farliga &mnen i elektrisk och
elektronisk utrustning.

Korrekt avfallshantering av denna produkt
Den 6verkryssade symbolen for soptunnan som finns pa
E produkten, batteriet, texten och férpackningen indikerar att
produkten och dess tillhdrande elektriska komponenter ej ska
W \astas i hushallsavfallet. For att pa ett sakert satt atervinna din
enhet, lamna den till en atervinningsanlaggning eller kontakta
aterforsaljaren dar du kopte din enhet.

Europeiska frekvensband och stomforsorjning

Maximal radiofrekvenseffekt dverfors i de frekvensband dér
radioutrustningen fungerar: Den maximala effekten for samtliga band
ar langre an det hogsta gransvarde som anges i den relaterade
Harmoniserade standarden. Frekvensbandets och séndningseffektens
(stralad och/eller ledad) nominella granser fér denna radioutrustning ar
foljande: Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Import6r Information

EU-importor:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Netherlands

Overholdelse af EU-regulativ

OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. erkleerer hermed,

at radioudstyrstypen W501GB er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv
2014/53/EU.

Den fulde ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen findes pa
felgende internetadresse: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS Overensstemmelse

Dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv 2011/65/EU og dets
eendringer om begraensning af brugen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk
og elektronisk udstyr.

Korrekt bortskaffelse af dette produkt
Symbolet med krydset over skraldespanden pa dit produkt,
ﬁ batteri, brugsanvisning eller emballage angiver, at produktet og
dets elektroniske tilbeher ikke ma bortskaffes sammen med
andet husholdningsaffald. For at genbruge din enhed sikkert
skal du bruge retur- og indsamlingssystemet eller kontakte
forhandleren, hvor enheden blev kabt.

Europaeiske frekvensband og strem

Maksimal radiofrekvensstrem, der sendes pa frekvensband,

hvori radioudstyret opererer: Den maksimale effekt for alle band er
mindre end den hgjeste graenseveerdi specificeret i den tilherende
harmoniserede standard. Frekvensband og transmissionseffekt
(udstralt og / eller ledet) nominelle graenser, der geelder for dette
radioudstyr, er som felger: Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Importerinformation

EU-Importer:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Holland
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Holland

Conformitatea cu reglementarile UE

Prin prezentul document, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
declara ca tipul de echipament radio W501GB este in conformitate cu
Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la
urmatoarea adresa de internet:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Conformitatea RoHS

Acest produs este in conformitate cu Directiva 2011/65/UE si cu
modificarile acesteia, privind restrictionarea utilizarii anumitor
substante periculoase in echipamentele electrice si electronice.

Eliminarea corecta a acestui produs la deseuri
Simbolul pubelei taiate cu un X de pe produs, baterie, din
ﬁ literatura de specialitate sau de pe ambalaj indica faptul ca
produsul si accesoriile sale electronice nu trebuie aruncate
impreuna cu deseurile menajere. Pentru a recicla in siguranta
dispozitivul, utilizati sistemele locale de returnare si colectare sau
contactati vanzatorul de unde a fost achizitionat initial dispozitivul.

Benzi europene de frecventa si putere

Puterea maxima de frecventa radio transmisa in benzile de frecventa in
care functioneaza echipamentul radio: Puterea maxima pentru toate
benzile este mai mica decat cea mai mare valoare limita specificata in
standardul armonizat aferent. Limitele nominale ale benzilor de
frecventa si puterii de transmisie (radiata si/sau condusa) aplicabile
acestui echipament radio sunt urmatoarele:

Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz): <12dBm

Informatii despre importator

Importator in UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

EUs regelverk konform

Herved konstaterer OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

at radioutstyrstypen W501GB er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullstendige EU-samsvarserklzeringen er tilgjengelig ved felgende
nettadresse: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS Samsvar

Dette produktet oppfyller direktiv 2011/65/EU med endringer, om
begrensning av bruk av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk
utstyr.

Korrekt avhending av dette produktet
Symbolet av en seppeldunk med kryss over pa ditt produkt,
ﬁ batteri, litteratur eller emballasje indikerer at produktet og dets
elektroniske tilbeher ikke burde bli kastet sammen med
W husholdningsavfall. For & resirkulere enheten din trygt ber du
helst bruke lokale retur- og hentesystemer, eller kontakte forhandleren
der enheten opprinnelig ble kjopt.

Europeiske frekvensband og kraft

Maksimal radiofrekvenseffekt overfert i frekvensbandene som radioen
opererer i: Maksimal effekt for alle band er mindre enn den hoyeste
grenseverdien i den tilherende Harmoniserte standarden.

Den nominelle grensen for frekvensband og overferingseffekt (utstralt
eller ledet) for dette radioutstyret er som felgende:

Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

Importgrinformasjon

EU-importer:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

KavovioTtiki cuppépowon EE

Me tnv tapovoa, n OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. nAwvet
611 0 padloetomAlopédg Tuttov W501GB cuppopdwvetal pe tnv Odnyia
2014/53/EE.

To MAApEeG Keipevo Tng SAwong cuppdpdwaong g EE diatiBetat otnv
akoAouBn dievBuvon SladikToou:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Zuppépdwon RoHS

AUTO TO TIPOIOV cuppopdWVETaL e TNV odnyia 2011/65/EE kat Tig
TPOTIOTIOIATELG TNG, OXETIKA LIE TOV TIEPLOPLOHIO TNG XPHONG OPIOHEVWV
ETUKIVOUVWV OUCLWV OE NAEKTPIKO KAl NAEKTPOVIKO EEOTIAIGHO.

ZwoTr anéppiPn Tou TIPOoIOVTOG

To oVpPBoAo Tou Slaypappévou Kadou aropPIUPATWY OTO
E TIPOIdY, TNV pratapia, Tn BiBAoypadia i Tn cuokevaaia oag,

onuaivel 6Tt To TIPOIOV Kal Ta NAEKTPOVIKA TOL aeaoudp dev
EEE pénel va aroppirrovTal padi pe olklakd aroppippata. Ma
aopalr} avakOKAWGN TNG CUOKELNG 0aG, XPNOLLOTIOOTE TOTIKA
OULOTAHATA ETIIOTPOMIAG KAl GUAAOYNAG ) ETIKOVWVHOTE LE TO
KATAoTNHA AlAVIKAG OTIOL ayopdoTnKE ApXIKA N GUOKEUL).

Evpwaikég {wveG CUXVOTATWV Kal LoX0oG

Méyiotn 1oX0G PadloCUXVOTHTWY TIOUL HETAdISETAL OTIG (Ve
OUXVOTATWV OTIG OTIO(EG AEITOUPYEL O PaSIOEEOTIAIOHOG:

H péylotn 1ox0g yia 6Aeq TiG (Wveg eivat PIKpOTepn ard tTnv uPnAdTePn
opLakn Tin, TTov kabopifeTal oTo OXETIKO EVAPHOVIOHEVO TIPOTUTIO.

Ta ovopaoTika 6pla Twv {WVmV CUXVOTATWY Kal TNG LoxVOG HETAdooNg
(aKTIvoBoAOUHEVNG /KAl ETIAYWYIKIAG) TIOL IGXUOLV YIa AUTOV TOV
padloe€otAlop6 eival ta e€ng: Bluetooth (2402-2480MHz): <12dBm

MAnpodopicg elcaywyéa

Ewcaywyéag EE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

India E-waste information

The products manufactured by OnePlus comply with the E-waste
Rules 2016 and its amendments. Considering the exemption listed in
SCHEDULE Il of the E-waste Rules, the content of hazardous
substances is as follows:

Lead (Pb) — not over 0.1% by weight;

Cadmium (Cd) - not over 0.01% by weight;

Mercury (Hg) - not over 0.1% by weight;

Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) — not over 0.1% by weight;
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) — not over 0.1% by weight;
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) - not over 0.1%

by weight.

For the purpose of recycling and reducing the effect of the

environment, the Electrical & Electronic Equipment should not
mmm be disposed of with other household waste, please separate
these items from other types of waste and recycle them to the
authorized e-waste company. As a part of E-waste recycling initiative,
OnePlus has partnered with two authorized E-waste companies
named Attero and Exigo. You can contact Attero or Exigo to recycle
your E-waste product. For further information, you can contact at

SOR®N =

Attero: Exigo:

Website: www.attero.in Website: www.exigorecycling.com
Email: info@attero.in Email: info@exigorecycling.com
Phone: 1800-103-6328 Phone: 1800-102-5018
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